

Dr Ian Wilson United States of America

Dr. Ian J. Wilson is a board-certified, fellowship-trained vascular/interventional radiologist and who was the founding member of Rochester Endovascular, PLLC, which was the first practice of its kind in the Rochester region dedicated to the treatment of patients with peripheral vascular disease in an office-based surgery setting.

Prior to founding RĒVA, Dr. Wilson was a faculty member in the Department of Imaging Sciences at the University of Rochester for nearly a decade, dedicating significant professional time advancing local and regional endovascular care.

Dr. Wilson received his Bachelor's degree in Biology from Xavier University of Louisiana in 1995 and his medical degree at the University of Rochester in 1999. He is a recipient of the University of Rochester School of Medicine and Dentistry's Alumni Achievement Award and an Alumni inductee to the Alpha Omega Alpha Honor Medical Society.

As a transplant from Brooklyn, NY, Dr. Wilson is active in the Rochester community, having served on the Board of Managers of the Memorial Art Gallery, Foodlink and was recently voted to the Monroe Community Foundation Board of Directors.

He is the founder of WALL\THERAPY, a globally renowned street-art festival in which internationally-acclaimed artists aim to inspire the Rochester, NY community through muralism.

In February of 2021, Dr. Wilson joined the faculty and management team of Road2IR, the interventional radiology fellowship training program based in Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. He has a strong desire to see the specialty of interventional radiology evolve and meet needs here and abroad in a sustainable way for perpetuity.